1
New Contact Address
in-tech smart charging GmbH
Important notice
Dear customer,
in-tech smart charging GmbH is expanding. From now on we will be based in
Bitterfelder Str. 1-5 in 04129 Leipzig.
Our email address smartcharging@in-tech.com and phone number +49 341

14 Module Marking
Each Module is marked with a label containing the following data:
1. Order Code
2. QCA7000 / QCA7005 MAC Address (printed with a separating colon every two digits, the
DataMatrix code contains the digits without separator)
3. Serial Number
4. Production Date Code: WWYY
5. Device Security Key
6. 2D DataMatrix code containing the above information as a list of space separated values
Additionally each label contains:
1. in-tech Banner
2. Pin 1 Marking
An example is shown in figure 7.
Figure 7 Example Label for PLC Stamp Mini 2
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      13
15 Order Information
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
Version 004
I2PLCAMN-ISC-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-ISC-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-ISN-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-ISN-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-ISE-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-ISE-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-ISP-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-ISP-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-IUC-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-IUC-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-IUN-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-IUN-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-IUE-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs standard
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      14
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
I2PLCAMN-IUE-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-IUP-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs standard
I2PLCAMN-IUP-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
standard
I2PLCAMN-CSC-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CSC-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CSN-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CSN-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CSE-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CSE-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CSP-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CSP-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CUC-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CUC-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CUN-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CUN-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      15
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
I2PLCAMN-CUE-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CUE-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCAMN-CUP-004-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCAMN-CUP-004-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-ISC-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-ISC-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-ISN-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-ISN-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-ISE-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-ISE-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-ISP-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-ISP-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-IUC-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-IUC-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-IUN-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs on request
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      16
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
I2PLCBMN-IUN-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-IUE-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-IUE-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
I2PLCBMN-IUP-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tray, 20pcs on request
I2PLCBMN-IUP-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV I2PLCTR-2 external Tape and Reel,
240pcs
on request
Version 003 not recommended for new designs (NRND)
I2PLCAMN-ISC-003-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISC-003-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISN-003-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISN-003-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUC-003-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUC-003-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUN-003-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUN-003-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSC-003-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      17
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
I2PLCAMN-CSC-003-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSN-003-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSN-003-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUC-003-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUC-003-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUN-003-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUN-003-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISC-003-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISC-003-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISN-003-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISN-003-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUC-003-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUC-003-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUN-003-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUN-003-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      18
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
Version 002 not recommended for new designs (NRND)
I2PLCAMN-ISC-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISC-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISN-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-ISN-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUC-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUC-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUN-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-IUN-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSC-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSC-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSN-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CSN-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUC-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUC-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCAMN-CUN-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet
Sep 24, 2020                      19
Order Code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application PLC
Transformer
Zero Cross
Detection
Packaging Availability
I2PLCAMN-CUN-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISC-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISC-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISN-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-ISN-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUC-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUC-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUN-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tray, 20pcs NRND
I2PLCBMN-IUN-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART North America I2PLCTR-1 on module Tape and Reel,
240pcs
NRND
Table 8 PLC Stamp mini 2 Order Codes
Order Information PLC Stamp mini 2 Datasheet